



Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Basic body construction			
50 01 521	—	body, bonderized	1
50 01 524	1	tubular frame — doorpost	1
50 01 558	2	straight tubular frame, below, for doorpost	1
50 01 559	3	reinforcement for tubular frame, below left and right	2
50 01 530	—	front wheel housing, left	1
50 01 539	4	front wheel housing, right	1
50 01 548	5	rear wheel housing, left	1
50 01 550	6	rear wheel housing, right	1
50 01 553	7	roof skin with roof frame	1
50 01 556	8	weatherstrip between rear wheel housing and side panel ..	4
50 01 565	—	side panel, left	1
50 01 568	9	outer door step for lateral door	1
50 01 527	—	inner door step for lateral door	1
50 01 571	10	right side panel, front	1
50 01 579	—	inner front post, below	1
50 01 574	11	outer side panel, rear	1
50 01 577	—	rear inner post, below	1
50 35 500	—	bar for rear deck lid support	1
50 35 515	—	spring for supporting bar at rear wall of luggage room	1
99 47 092	—	round-headed rivet 4X10 st. 34 for spring to body	1
Rear upper post to body			
70 41 523	—	rear upper post	1
99 07 718	—	oval head screw B 3,5X9,5 pho.black.	3
99 07 610	—	oval head screw AM 4X5 cad.	1
Rear deck lid			
50 81 503	12	rear deck lid, bonderized	1
50 81 505	13	left hinge, complete	1
50 81 508	14	right hinge, complete	1
50 81 510	—	lower hinge arm, left	1
50 81 511	—	lower hinge arm, right	1
50 81 512	—	upper hinge arm, left	1

50 = Body

60 = Doors

70 = Interior Equipment

Windows

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
181 513	—	upper hinge arm, right	1
181 517	15	rear deck lid lock, complete	2
181 520	—	latch for rear deck lid lock	2
181 523	16	BMW emblem	1
181 526	17	handle for rear deck lid	1
181 527	—	ring for handle	1
181 550	18	buffer for rear deck lid	2
70 104	—	For handle to rear deck lid	3
31 034	—	fixing clamp for cable	4
33 052	—	washer 5,3 st. pho.black.	4
22 036	—	spring washer A 5 pho.black.	4
	—	hex. nut M 5—6 S pho.black.	4
181 531	—	For lower hinge arm to body	2
81 533	—	base	2
24 404	—	washer	2
	—	cap nut M 6—6 S cad.	2
31 046	—	For upper hinge arm to rear deck lid	4
33 070	—	washer 6,4	4
22 054	—	spring washer A 6	4
	—	hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black.	4
01 500	—	Mouldings and BMW emblem	1
01 503	19	moulding at rain gutter, left	1
01 506	—	moulding at rain gutter, right	1
01 509	20	moulding at rear air inlet, left	1
81 524	21	moulding at rear air inlet, right	1
	—	BMW emblem at air inlet	2
01 512	—	For mouldings to body	16
	—	attaching clip, on later models part No. 50 01 513	4

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
	—	Heater	
40 91 552	—	Heating regulator	1
40 91 560	—	heating regulator	1
40 91 561	—	regulating flap	1
40 90 589	—	outlet louvre	1
45 74 006	—	spring for regulating flap	1
	—	clip for bowden cable	1
99 19 364	—	For outlet louvre to regulator housing	4
99 33 030	—	cylinder screw AM 4X8—5 S pho.black.	4
	—	spring washer A 4 pho.black.	4
99 19 415	—	For clip to outlet louvre	1
99 33 052	—	cylinder screw AM 5X12—5 S pho.black.	1
	—	spring washer A 5 pho.black.	1
99 13 425	—	For heating regulator to floorboard	2
99 33 070	—	hex. screw M 6X10—5 S pho.black.	2
	—	spring washer A 6 pho.black.	2
40 91 553	—	Heating regulator on later models:	1
40 91 556	22	heating regulator, complete	1
40 91 559	23	regulator housing	1
40 91 562	24	regulating flap	1
40 90 589	25	outlet louvre	1
45 74 006	26	spring for regulating flap	1
	—	clip for bowden cable	1
99 13 079	—	For outlet louvre to regulator housing	4
99 33 030	—	hex. screw M 4X8—8 G pho.black.	4
	—	spring washer A 4 pho.black.	4

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
99 13 227	—	For cable clip to outlet louvre	1
99 33 052	—	hex. screw M 5 X 12—8 G pho.black. spring washer A 5 pho.black.	1
99 13 425	—	For heating regulator to floorboard	2
99 33 070	—	hex. screw M 6 X 10—5 S pho.black. spring washer A 6 pho.black.	2
40 91 565	27	Heater hose with silencer	1
40 91 568	28	heater hose with silencer, complete	1
40 91 571	29	hose between regulator and tonneau heating	1
40 91 574	30	outer hose for silencer	2
40 91 576	31	cover for silencer	1
40 91 578	32	clamp for heating silencer	1
40 50 500	33	heater hose at heat exchanger sealing ring for floorboard	1
40 91 572	—	Tonneau heating	1
40 91 569	—	housing	1
99 44 630	—	flap	2
99 31 013	—	round-headed nail 3 X 12 pho.black. washer 3,2 st. cad.	2
99 32 010	—	spring washer A 3 cad.	2
10 91 580	34	on later models: Tonneau heating	1
10 91 573	—	tonneau heating, complete	1
0 91 570	—	housing	1
9 31 013	—	flap	2
9 32 010	—	washer 3,2 st. cad. spring washer A 3 cad.	2
9 44 640	—	round-headed nail 3 X 18 cad.	2

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
40 91 588	35	Front heating	1
40 91 569	—	front heating	1
99 44 630	—	flap	2
99 31 013	—	round-headed nail 3 X 12 pho.black.	2
99 32 010	—	washer 3,2 st. cad. spring washer A 10 cad.	2
40 91 589	35	Front heating on later models:	1
40 91 587	—	front heating	1
40 91 570	—	housing	1
99 44 640	—	flap	2
99 31 013	—	round-headed nail 3 X 18 cad. washer 3,2 st. cad.	2
99 32 010	—	spring washer A 3 cad.	2
40 91 592	36	Shackle at front heater	1
40 91 594	—	shackle for front heater to lower door hinge	1
99 16 269	—	flat nut round-headed screw B 5,5 X 13 pho.black.	1
40 91 584	37	Heating distributor, defroster jet and hoses	1
40 91 586	38	heating distributor	1
40 91 590	39	hose between tonneau heater and distributor	1
40 91 545	40	hose for front heater	1
40 91 598	41	defroster jet hose for defroster jet	1

† No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
		For defroster jet to door post	
6 315	—	Defroster jet (sheet-iron)	2
13 031	—	round-headed screw M 4×10—4 S chrom. plat.	2
	—	spring washer A 4 cad.	2
	—	Defroster jet (cardboard)	
11 691	—	countersunk screw M 4×10—4 S chrom. plat.	2
11 596	—	hollow washer	2
		Front bumper	
11 503	44	bumper, center part	1
		Bumper side parts	
11 506	—	bumper, left part	1
11 509	—	bumper, right part	1
		on later models:	
		Bumper side parts	
11 507	45	bumper, left part	1
11 510	46	bumper, right part	1
		For bumper side parts to center part	
10 176	47	cover beading (can only be supplied in meters)	2
17 660	48	oval head screw AM 6×20—4 S chrom. plat.	2
31 046	49	washer 6,4 st. pho.black.	2
13 070	50	spring washer A 6	2
22 054	51	hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black.	2
		Bumper brackets	
11 513	52	left bumper bracket	1
11 515	—	right bumper bracket	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
		For bumper bracket to bumper	
99 10 451	53	round-headed screw M 8×30 chrom. plat.	4
99 31 066	54	washer 8,4 st. pho.black.	4
99 33 087	55	spring washer A 8 st. pho.black.	4
99 22 082	56	hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black.	4
		For bumper bracket to body	
99 13 825	57	hex. screw M 10×20—8 G pho.black.	4
99 33 100	58	spring washer A 10 st. pho.black.	4
99 31 075	59	washer 10,5 st. pho.black.	4
		For bumper to body side panel	
50 71 517	—	left base, on later models part No. 50 71 518	1
50 71 519	60	right base, on later models part No. 50 71 520	1
99 19 977	—	hex screw M 8×25—8 G pho.black.	2
99 31 066	—	washer 8,4 st. pho.black.	2
99 33 082	—	spring washer A 8 st. pho.black.	2
		Rear bumper	
50 71 525	61	rear bumper	1
50 71 528	62	supporting bracket	2
		For bumper to body	
99 10 441	63	round-headed screw M 8×20—5 S chrom. plat. for bumper to bracket	2
99 10 470	64	round-headed screw M 8×50 chrom. plat. for bumper to body side panel	2
99 13 655	65	hex. screw M 8×25—5 S pho.black. for supporting bracket to body	4
99 31 066	66	washer 8,4 st. pho.black.	8
99 33 087	67	spring washer A 8 pho.black.	8
99 22 082	68	hex. nut M 8—5 S pho.black.	8
50 71 530	—	rubber buffer between bumper and body side panels	2

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
60 41 001	—	Ornament at front door	
60 41 013	85	ornament with BMW emblem	1
50 81 523	86	ornament	1
		BMW emblem	1
		For ornament to front door	
60 40 590	—	spring nut	2
99 31 034	—	washer 5,3 st. pho.black.	2
99 33 052	—	spring washer A 5 st. pho.black.	2
99 22 036	—	hex. nut M 5—6 S pho.black.	2
		Moulding at front door	
60 41 016	87	moulding	1
60 41 018	—	screw for moulding	8
99 31 014	—	washer 3,2 st. pho.black.	8
99 22 015	—	hex. nut M 3—6 S pho.black.	8
99 33 010	—	spring washer A 3 st. pho.black.	8
		Front door to door post	
		Lower hinge	
60 51 553	88	lower hinge arm at door post	1
60 51 550	89	lower hinge rubber at door post	1
60 51 556	90	lower hinge arm at door	1
60 51 548	91	lower hinge rubber at door	1
10 66 246	—	spacer (as req.)	2
99 33 120	92	spring washer A 12 cad.	2
99 22 135	93	hex. nut M 12—6 S cad.	2
60 51 546	94	lower hinge pin	1
99 32 870	95	washer 9 cad. for hinge arm connection	1
		Upper hinge	
60 51 559	96	upper hinge arm at door post	1
60 51 551	97	upper hinge rubber at door post	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
		Front door	
60 41 051	70	front door, bonderized	1
60 41 000	71	plate for spare wheel mounting	1
60 41 003	72	wing nut for spare wheel mounting	1
60 41 006	73	weatherstrip for door sealing	1
60 41 009	74	door step, below	1
		Door lock with fastening parts	
60 41 500	75	door lock	1
60 41 572	76	inner handle	1
60 42 522	77	cap nut	1
99 32 070	78	spring washer B 6 cad.	1
60 41 563	79	lock plate	1
60 41 560	80	outer door handle with lock and key	1
60 41 585	—	key (indicate key number)	2
60 41 550	—	set of locks with same keys, consisting of door handle with lock, ignition-starter switch and two keys	1
60 42 531	81	seal for door handle	1
60 42 528	—	shim 1 mm thick (as req.)	1
50 70 528	—	shim 2 mm thick (as req.)	1
		For lock to door	
99 32 046	82	spring washer B 5 cad.	4
99 07 109	83	oval head screw AM 5×10—8 G cad.	4
		For lock plate to door post	
60 42 527	84	spacer for lock plate (as req.)	1
99 32 046	—	spring washer B 5 cad.	3
99 07 109	—	oval head screw AM 5×10—8 G cad.	3
99 07 115	—	oval head screw AM 5×12—8 G cad. (as req.)	3
		For door step to door	
99 36 414	—	washer 4,3 st. pho.black.	5
99 48 740	—	rivet 3,2 Ø 5,9—7,2 al.	5

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
60 51 544	98	spacer	1
60 51 538	99	upper hinge arm at door	1
60 51 552	100	upper hinge rubber at door	1
60 50 532	—	spacer for hinge arm at door (as req.)	1
99 33 087	101	spring washer A 8 cad.	2
99 22 081	102	hex. nut M 8—6 S cad.	2
60 51 547	103	upper hinge pin	1
99 32 850	104	washer 7 cad.	1
Compensating spring with sleeve for front door			
60 41 020	105	inner spring sleeve	1
60 50 583	106	outer spring sleeve	1
60 41 022	107	outer door compensating spring	1
60 41 024	108	inner door compensating spring	1
60 50 598	109	thrust nut	1
30 04 539	110	bushing	2
30 04 545	111	spacer for bushing	2
For compensating spring with sleeve to door post			
99 12 477	112	hex. screw M 8X35—8 G cad.	1
99 32 090	113	spring washer B 8 cad.	1
99 22 081	114	hex. nut M 8—6 S cad.	1
For compensating spring with sleeve to inner door panel			
99 12 455	115	hex. screw M 8X30—8 G pho.black.	1
99 31 091	116	spring washer B 8 pho.black.	1
99 22 082	117	hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black.	1
Rear door, right			
60 51 565	118	door bonderized	1
60 41 502	119	lock	1
60 41 570	120	outer door handle	1
60 41 586	121	inner door handle	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
60 41 510	122	key buffer	1
50 01 515	123	lock piece	1
60 51 567	—	adornng strip for door, below	1
60 51 569	124	weatherstrip at door panel	1
For lock to door			
99 01 759	125	oval head screw AM 5X10—4 S cad.	2
99 00 710	126	countersunk screw AM 5X10—4 S cad.	1
For outer handle to door			
60 42 531	127	rubber base	1
60 42 528	—	shim 0,5 mm thick	1
50 70 528	—	shim 2 mm thick	1
99 36 105	128	toothed washer A 5,3 cad.	1
60 41 504	129	washer	1
99 01 330	130	oval head screw AM 5X10—5 S chrom. plat.	1
For inner handle to door			
60 41 508	131	rosette	1
99 07 220	132	oval head screw AM 6X15—4 S chrom. plat.	1
99 33 078	133	spring washer B 6	1
For key buffer to door			
99 01 847	134	oval head screw AM 6X20 cad.	2
For key buffer to body			
99 01 410	135	oval head screw AM 6X16—5 S cad.	2
99 36 141	136	toothed washer V 6,4 cad.	2
50 01 518	—	plate with thread, at body	1
50 01 581	137	spacer 1 and 2 mm thick	1

50 = Doors / Rear Door, right		Plate 7	
/0 = Windows / Windscreen / Rear Window			
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
99 07 315	158	For door arresting assy. to door and body	
99 31 034	159	oval head screw M 5X10—4 S chrom. plat. washer 5,3 on later models	2 2
99 07 624	158	oval head screw AM 5X10—4 S cad.	2
99 33 052	159	spring washer A 5	2
60 51 595	—	Inner cover strip for door, above	1
99 07 716	—	cover strip oval head screw B 3,5X8 chrom. plat. for cover strip to inner door panel	3
60 51 597	160	Moulding for door, outside	1
60 41 018	—	screw for moulding	3
99 33 010	—	spring washer A 3 st. pho.black.	3
00 31 014	—	washer 3,2 st. pho.black.	3
99 22 015	—	hex. nut M 3—6 S pho.black.	3
60 51 561	—	For side door to body	1
60 51 563	—	plate with thread for upper hinge	1
99 01 833	—	plate with thread for lower hinge	1
99 36 140	—	oval head screw AM 6X15—4 S toothed washer V 6,4 pho.oil	6 6
70 41 500	161	Windscreen (Windshield)	1
70 41 527	162	windscreen (windshield)	1
70 41 529	—	rubber frame for windscreen filler for rubber frame	1 1
70 41 503	169	Rear window	1
70 41 531	164	rear window glass rubber frame for rear window	1 1
70 41 533	—	filler for rubber frame	1

50 = Doors / Rear Door, right		Plate 7	
/0 = Windows / Windscreen / Rear Window			
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
60 51 571	—	Window	1
70 41 512	138	window glass, complete, with channeling and weatherstrips	1
60 51 573	139	window glass	1
60 51 575	140	channeling for window	1
60 51 577	141	frame rail for window glass	1
60 51 578	142	inner weatherstrip for window glass	1
60 51 579	143	outer weatherstrip for window glass nut support for window glass	1 3
99 19 481	144	For window glass to door	3
50 81 531	145	cylinder screw AM 6X25—5 S pho.black.	3
25 60 190	146	base washer	3 3
60 51 581	147	Fastening bracket for window glass	2
99 13 457	148	fastening bracket	4
99 33 070	149	hex. screw M 6X15—8 G pho.black.	4
99 31 046	150	spring washer A 6 pho.black. washer 6,4 pho.black.	4 4
60 51 583	151	Hinges	1
60 51 585	152	upper hinge	1
99 01 834	—	lower hinge oval head screw AM 6X15—4 S cad. for hinges to door	6 6
60 51 587	153	Door arresting assembly	1
60 51 591	154	guide for door arresting arm	1
60 51 589	155	door arresting arm	1
60 51 593	156	rubber stop	1
99 45 209	157	washer split pin 4X10 cad.	1 1

70 = Windows / Windows

Plate 7

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Side windows (Sliding windows)			
70 41 661	—	front sliding window, left	1
70 41 662	165	front sliding window, right	1
70 41 663	—	rear sliding window, left	1
70 41 535	166	weatherstrip (U-type) for rear sliding window, left, and for right fixed side window, front	2
70 41 537	167	weatherstrip for rear sliding window, left, and for right fixed side window, front	2
70 41 506	168	rear fixed side window, right	1
70 41 509	169	front fixed side window, right	1
Lower channels (aluminum, polish.)			
70 41 539	—	channel for left sliding window	1
70 41 541	170	channel for front sliding and fixed window, right	1
70 41 543	171	channel for rear fixed side window, right	1
For channels to body			
99 48 740	—	rivet 3,2 st. 5,9—7,2 al.	13
99 02 314	—	oval head screw 2,9×6,5 chrom. plat.	4
Rubber - velvet strip			
70 41 545	—	upper strip, left	1
70 41 547	172	upper strip, front right	1
70 41 549	—	lower strip, left	1
70 41 551	173	lower strip, front right	1
Supporting bracket for front fixed side window, right			
70 40 577	—	supporting bracket	1
99 07 711	—	oval head screw	1

70 = Windows / Side Windows

Plate 7

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Weatherstrips and fillers			
70 41 533	174	weatherstrip (rubber) for rear fixed side window right - rear and lower part	1
70 41 555	175	weatherstrip (rubber) for rear fixed side window right - vertical front part	1
70 41 557	176	weatherstrip (rubber) for front fixed side window right - vertical rear part	1
70 40 623	—	filler for weatherstrips (can only be supplied in meters) ..	—
70 40 672	177	filler for rubber - velvet channel (can only be supplied in meters)	—
Arresting lock			
70 40 517	—	arresting lock for front sliding window left and right	2
70 41 519	—	arresting lock for rear sliding window	1
70 41 559	—	lock plate for arresting lock, front left	1
70 41 560	179	lock plate for arresting lock, front right	1
70 41 521	—	lock plate for arresting lock, rear left	1
99 47 040	—	round-headed rivet 3×6 al. for lock plate to body	7
70 41 514	180	handle for front arresting lock, left and right	2
70 41 516	—	handle for rear arresting lock	1
70 40 586	181	nose piece	3
70 40 581	182	pressure spring	3
For arresting lock to window glass			
70 40 575	183	base	3
70 40 570	184	nut	6
70 40 572	185	rubber washer	6
99 01 330	186	oval head screw M 5×10—5 S nick.	6

70 = Body Equipment		Plate 7	
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Body equipment			
75 60 120	—	plug for water-drain holes of floorboard	5
Anti-sound lining			
70 63 500	—	for front floorboard, left	1
70 63 501	—	for front floorboard, right	1
70 63 502	—	for rear floorboard, left	1
70 63 503	—	for rear floorboard, right	1
70 63 504	—	for front side panel, left	1
70 63 505	—	for left side panel, center upper half	1
70 63 506	—	for left side panel, center lower half	1
70 63 507	—	for rear side panel, left	1
70 63 508	—	for front side panel, right	1
70 63 509	—	for side door, right	1
70 63 510	—	for rear floorboard below seat, left half	1
70 63 511	—	for rear floorboard below seat, right half	1
70 63 512	—	for luggage locker, rear left half	1
70 63 513	—	for luggage locker, rear right half	1
70 63 514	—	for luggage locker, above	1
70 63 515	—	for luggage locker, left	1
70 63 516	—	for luggage locker, right	1
Sound-absorbing			
70 63 517	—	for side panel of engine compartment, left	1
70 63 518	—	for side panel of engine compartment, right	1
70 63 519	—	for front panel of engine compartment	1
70 63 520	—	for rear deck lid	1
Sound-absorbing cardboard			
70 63 521	—	for luggage locker, center part	1
70 63 522	—	for luggage locker, left part	1
70 63 523	—	for luggage locker, right part	1
99 02 420	—	oval head screw B 2,9×19 pho.black. for sound-absorbing cardboard to body	12

70 = Body Equipment		Plate 7	
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Covering rugs			
70 61 500	—	for front side of seat frame	1
70 61 502	—	for rear panel of luggage locker, below	1
70 61 504	—	for rear panel of luggage locker, above	1
70 61 506	—	for side panel of luggage locker, left	1
70 61 508	—	for side panel of luggage locker, right	1
70 61 510	—	for rear side of back rest (rear seat)	1
For luggage locker rugs to sound-absorbing cardboard			
99 02 410	—	oval head screw B 2,9×13 chrom. plat.	2
99 02 427	—	oval head screw B 2,9×25 chrom. plat.	2
Trim panel for wheel housing			
70 61 512	—	trim panel for front wheel housing, left	1
70 61 514	—	trim panel for front wheel housing, right	1
on later models:			
70 61 516	—	trim panel for front wheel housing, left	1
70 61 518	—	trim panel for front wheel housing, right	1
For trim panel to body			
99 02 320	—	oval head screw B 2,9×13 chrom. plat.	4
70 61 520	—	rubber mat	1
on later models:			
70 61 530	—	clip	10
99 02 410	—	oval head screw B 2,9×13 chrom. plat.	4
70 61 520	—	rubber mat	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
70 61 536		Strip for entrance strip	1
79 02 428		oval head screw B 2,9x25 pho.black. for strip to body	4
70 61 532		Moulding for entrance strip moulding	1
79 16 407		oval head screw 3,5x15 st. chrom. plat.	6
70 61 534		hollow washer	6
70 60 573	187	Outer rear view mirror rear view mirror on later models part No. 70 61 573	1
70 61 576		mirror glass for rear view mirror, part No. 70 61 573	1
70 60 578		glass for rear view mirror at side panel, left	1
70 61 539	188	Door sealing at body door sealing for side door (rubber black)	1
70 61 541		rear and front frame (silver coloured)	2
70 61 543		lower frame (silver coloured)	1
70 61 545		beading for rear and front frame	2
70 61 546		beading for lower frame	1
70 61 548	189	sealer for door step of side door	1
70 61 550		For headlining bow for headlining installation to doorpost	1
70 61 552		roof frame end	2
70 61 578		Hand grip at door frame, front hand grip	1
79 01 340		oval head screw AM 5x15-5 S cad.	2

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
70 61 526		Door trim panel for front door door trim panel	1
70 61 554		supporting spring for door trim panel, above	2
99 48 471		rivet 3,2 Ø st. 3,1-4,3	6
99 07 820		knurled-head screw M 6x25-5 S chrom. plat.	2
70 61 528		Trim panels left side, front	1
70 61 529		right side, front	1
70 61 560		left side, rear	1
70 61 562		for side door	1
99 02 415		For trim panels to body and side door oval head screw B 2,9x16 chrom. plat.	28
99 02 420		oval head screw B 2,9x19 chrom. plat.	2
75 70 111		hollow washer	32
70 61 570		Sun vizor and inner rear view mirror sun vizor, left	1
90 39 509		rear view mirror with support	1
90 39 510		mirror glass	1
99 01 840		For sun vizor and rear view mirror to door oval head screw AM 6x18 chrom. plat.	3
99 31 046		washer 6,4 st. pho.black.	2

70 = Furnishings			Plate 7
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
99 87 010	—	ball washer C 10,5 pho.black.	2
70 03 541	—	thrust plate for fastening of seat	2
60 41 003	—	wing nut	2
Up to chassis No. 116622			
70 03 526	—	support for fixing of seat, left	1
70 03 527	—	support for fixing of seat, right	1
70 03 528	—	rubber base for fixing of seat, left and right	2
70 03 533	—	base washer for seat, left	1
70 03 535	—	base washer for seat, right	1
From chassis No. 116623			
70 03 534	—	base plate for seat, left	1
70 03 536	—	base plate for seat, right	1
Rear seat assembly			
Seat and back rest			
70 03 530	—	seat with covering cloth, turquoise	1
70 03 548	—	seat with covering cloth, blue grey	1
70 03 549	—	seat with covering cloth, red	1
70 03 551	—	seat with covering cloth, beige	1
70 03 553	—	back rest with covering cloth, turquoise	1
70 03 552	—	back rest with covering cloth, blue grey	1
70 03 554	—	back rest with covering cloth, red	1
70 03 555	—	back rest with covering cloth, beige	1
70 03 556	—	upholstery for back rest	1
70 03 557	—	Moltopren — upholstery for back rest	1
70 03 560	—	stop for back rest, left	1
70 03 561	—	stop for back rest, right	1

70 = Furnishing			Plate 7
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Front seat assembly			
Seat and back rest			
70 03 500	—	seat upholstered, turquoise	1
70 03 501	—	seat upholstered, blue grey	1
70 03 502	—	seat upholstered, red	1
70 03 504	—	seat upholstered, beige	1
70 03 503	—	seat frame with springs	1
70 03 506	—	upholstery for seat, up to chassis No.	1
70 03 505	—	upholstery for seat, from chassis No.	1
70 03 507	—	Moltopren — upholstery	1
70 03 513	—	back rest with springs	1
70 03 516	—	upholstery for back rest	1
70 03 517	—	Moltopren — upholstery 6 mm for back rest	1
70 03 518	—	Moltopren — upholstery 15 mm for back rest	1
70 03 570	—	moulding for back rest, rear	1
70 03 571	—	filler for moulding	1
99 02 411	—	oval head screw S 2,9×13 cad.	4
For back rest to seat			
99 13 821	—	hex. screw M 10×18—5 S cad.	6
99 33 101	—	spring washer A 10 cad.	6
Base for front seat			
70 03 520	—	base, up to chassis No.	2
70 03 521	—	base, from chassis No.	2
99 07 443	—	oval head screw B 4,2×13 pho.black. for base to seat	4
Fastening parts for seat			
70 03 524	—	stud screw	2
99 21 090	—	hex. nut BM 10—5 S pho.black.	2
99 31 075	—	washer 10,5 st. pho.black.	2
70 03 539	—	bracket for fastening of seat	2

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
		For back rest to body	
99 07 525	—	oval head screw M 6 X 5—5 S pho.black.	2
99 31 658	—	washer 8,4 st. pho.black.	2
		For back rest stop to body	
99 07 750	—	oval head screw B 4,8 X 25 chrom. plat. for right side	3
99 07 746	—	oval head screw B 4,8 X 19 chrom. plat. for left side	1
		Upholstery material	
75 59 249	—	upholstery cloth, turquoise 2,6 m	
75 59 246	—	headlining cloth, turquoise 1,1 m	
75 59 151	—	upholstery leatherette 2,5 m	
75 59 175	—	upholstery cloth, beige	
75 59 176	—	headlining cloth, light beige	
75 59 156	—	upholstery leatherette, beige	
75 59 276	—	upholstery cloth, red	
75 59 277	—	headlining cloth, red	
75 59 279	—	upholstery cloth, blue grey	
75 59 278	—	headlining cloth, blue grey	
75 59 155	—	upholstery leatherette, light blue grey	